	DRM PTO-1595	RECC	06-20	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	ev. 6-93) MB No. 0551 -0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLCC		- 	ПЕСІ	Patent and Trademark Office	
0,	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$	$\nabla$			$\nabla$	$ abla \qquad  abla$	
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Paten	1013	85017	ned original	documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addr	ess of rece	iving party(ies)	
	Sevens Unlimited, Inc.			Name: ARIZOI	NA PRECIS	ION SHEET METAL, INC.	
	C21-00				MAN	A 4	
Ac	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?	∕es 🗷 No	Internal Addres	S:WI		
				13		Market and a state of the first of the state	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					names to the second section of the second section and second second section se	
	Assignment	Me	erger	Street Address:	2140 Wes	st Pinnacle Peak Road	
	Security Agreement	Ch	ange of Name				
			Ū	City: Phoenix		State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85027</u>	
☐Other Certified Copy of Court Order  ☐			Additional name(	e) & address	(es) attached? Yes ☒ No		
E	ecution Date: 21 January 2000	1		Additional hamel	s) & address	(es) attached: Tes El No	
4.	Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
	If this document is being filed t	ogether with a	new application.	the execution date	of the applic	cation is.\	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	3	/	B. Patent No.(s)			
	The district philodistrict(s)		( )	5,356,140; 5,531,4	40; and 5,5	31,440	
		٨ ما ما ټه ١	nal numbers attac	hed? Yes ⊠ N	la.		
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ondence	6. Total number of involved:	applications	s and patents	
	Name: JORDAN M. MESCH			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 120.00	
	Internal Address: MESCHKO	w\& GRESHA	AM. P.L.C.	•	,		
_		\		■ Enclosed			
6/1	9/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000155 5356140			Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
1 F	C <del>1581</del> 120	.00 00					
_				0. Danait assumi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Street Address: <u>5727 North S</u>	eventh Street		8. Deposit account	t number:		
	Suite 409			/Attach duplicate	assurat this r	age if paying by deposit assaupt)	
	City: Phoenix Stat	e: <u>AZ</u> ZIP	: <u>85014</u>		copy or trus p	page if paying by deposit account)	
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.						
	-	1 0/13	F1	Enulas		3/ May 7,000	
	Jordan M. Meschkow, Reg. #3 Name of Person Signing	1,043	S	ignature		3/Mily 2000 Date	
		Total number of	pages including c	over sheet, attachmer	nts and docu	ment: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

	λ 1					
	FILED		FILED LODGED			
		_ LODGED	RECEIVED COPY			
1	NEOCIVED	_ COPY	14 1 9 5 2000			
2	DEC 2 0 19	999	JAN 2 5 2000			
2			CLERK U S DISTRICT COURT			
3	CLERK U S DISTRIC DISTRICT OF AR		DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
		DEPUTY	DEPOTT			
4		The second secon				
5						
_						
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA					
,	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA					
8						
9	ARIZONA PRECISION SHEET METAL, an )					
	Arizona corporation,					
10	j					
,,	Plaintiff,	No. C	OIV 95-2337 PHX SMM			
11	vs.	NO. C	10 95-2337 PHX SIVIIVI			
12	j					
]	SEVENS UNLIMITED, INC., a Nevada	)				
13	corporation, et al.,	ORDI	⊏K			
14	Defendants.					
ļ	ý					
15	\ \					
16	SEVENS SYSTEMS, INC., a Nevada					
	corporation,					
17	Counterelaiment					
18	Counterclaimant. )					
10	vs.					
19	)					
20	ARIZONA PRECISION SHEET METAL, an ) Arizona corporation,					
20	) )					
21	Counterdefendant. (					
22	<b>&gt;</b>					
22						
23						
1)						

Based upon plaintiff/judgment creditor Arizona Precision Sheet Metal's Motion for a Special Order of Execution brought in accordance with Rule 69,

24

25

26

**REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0067** 

F.R.C.P., and good cause appearing, it hereby

ORDERED that all right, title, and interest currently held by defendant/judgment debtor Sevens Unlimited, Inc. in the following three patents shall, upon the recording of this Order, be assigned to Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, Inc.: Patents No. 5,531,441; 5,531,440; and 5,356,140.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, United States Patent and Trademark Office, shall, upon presentation of this Order, take any and all steps necessary in order to transfer all rights of ownership to Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, Inc. which are currently held by Sevens Unlimited, Inc. in the three patents referenced above.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this date:

Stephen M. McNamee

United States District Court Judge
MAUSTRATE

CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COUNT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Debrid



MAY 04, 2000

PHOENIX, AZ 84014

SUITE 409

MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C. JORDAN M. MESCHKOW, ESQ. 5727 NORTH SEVENTH STREET

PTAS

UNITED & . (ES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/02/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010572/0934

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CERTIFIED COURT ORDER

ASSIGNOR:

SEVENS SYSTEMS, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2000

insect

Sevens Unlimited, Inc. --Deicte ASSIGNEE:

ARIZONA PRECISION SHEET METAL,

2140 WEST PINNACLE PEAK ROAD

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85027

SERIAL NUMBER: 08047715 PATENT NUMBER: 5356140

SERIAL NUMBER: 08315294

PATENT NUMBER: 5531440

SERIAL NUMBER: 08324883 PATENT NUMBER: 5531441

FILING DATE: 04/14/1993 ISSUE DATE: 10/18/1994

FILING DATE: 09/29/1994 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996

FILING DATE: 10/18/1994 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996

MESCHIKOW & GHESHAM

PATENT MIST **REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0069**  MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0070

(Rev. 6-93) MRP - CC RE	-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Refer to and Trademark Office
OMB No. CSS1 -0011 (8xp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ∇ 10128	1286 <del>v v v</del>
to the nonorable Commissioner of Patente Bue Trademans	streaso 1000.2 Lached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SEVENS SYSTEMS, INC. CLIER	Name: Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, In
Sevens Unlimited, Mcinsert-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:2140 West Pinnacle Peak Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
(XOther Certified Court Order	Phoenix City:State:_AZ ZIP:_85027
Execution Date: 21 January 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	5,356,140 5,531,440 5,531,441
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Jordan M. Meschkow, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address: MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.	X) Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 409	
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 84014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000420 5356140 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Jordan M. Meschkow	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
I otal number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments and document: 4

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE: Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, Inc.

Patent Nos. 5,356,140; 5,531,440; and 5,531,441

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

United States Postal Service Express Mail Label No. **EL640602115US**Date of Deposit: **31 May 2000** 

BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence, consisting of this Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail, Request for Correction of Assignment Cover Letter, Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, Certified Copy of Court Order ordering the assignment of the above Sevens Unlimited, Inc. patents to Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, Inc., Marked-up copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment as previously filed; Marked-up copy of Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet as previously filed; Check in the amount of \$120.00 for Recordation Fees, and a Postcard is being deposited in the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to:

BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

on

31 May 2000

MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C. 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409 Phoenix, Arizona 85014 602-274-6996

Signature

Respectfully submitted,

Jordan M. Meschkow Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 31,043

> PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0072

## MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW

Registered Patent Attorneys JORDAN M. MESCHKOW LOWELL W. GRESHAM

> Registered Patent Agent CHARLENE JACOBSEN

Technical Paralegals R. ROGER BRETON

31 May 2000

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Request For Correction of Assignment of United States Patent Nos. 5,356,140; 5,531,440; and 5,531,441 to Arizona Precision Sheet Metal, Inc.

Dear Sir:

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document received in our office on 13 May 2000 for the above-referenced Patents is inaccurate.

In Assignor, please delete "SEVENS SYSTEMS, INC." and insert -- SEVENS UNLIMITED, INC. --.

Also enclosed for filing is the following:

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail dated 31 May 2000;

Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet;

Certified copy of Court Order;

Marked-up Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment as previously

Marked-up Copy of Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet as previously

Check in the amount of \$40.00 per property, for a total of \$120.00; and a Postcard.

Applicant respectfully requests the granting of this request. Thank you for your assistance in processing this correction. If you have any questions with regard to this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Jordan M. Meschkow Attorney for Assignee

Registration No. 31,043

JMM/jae **Enclosures** 

RECORDED: 05/31/2000

5727 NORTH SEVENTH STREET SUITE 409 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014-5818 (602) 274-6996 FAX: (602) 274-6970 EMAIL: M&GPATENT@MCIMAIL.COM

> PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0073